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Association Website Contact name Contact email address
Target 

Communities

Neighborhood 

Association?

Community 

Center?

Andisheh Center www.andisheh.org info@andisheh.org Iranian-American

Adelante Mujeres www.adelantemujeres.org/ 
Kymberli Contreras, Executive 

Assitant 
kcontreras@adelantemujeres.org

Latinas; 

Washington 

County

Association of Slavic 

Immigrants, USA Oregon 

Chapter

www.asius.org/
Nekrasova Galina V. President

(503) 848-7869
Slavic

Black United Fund of Oregon http://bufor.org Kimberlee Sheng, Executive Director ksheng@bufor.org
Low-income; 

underserved

Filipino American Assoc. of 

Portland
www.filam-portland.com/ Fred Asa, President pidoasa@yahoo.com Filipino

Fusionarte www.fusionarte.co Pepe Moscoso, Founder and Artist  Fusionartepdx@hotmail.com
Hispanic, Latino, 

Mexican

Hacienda CDC (Community 

Development Corporation)
www.haciendacdc.org Martha Caballero, Human Resources mcaballero@haciendacdc.org Latino

Hispanic Metropolitan 

Chamber
http://hmccoregon.com/ info@hmccoregon.com Latino; Hispanic 

Harambee Center http://www.harambeecentre.org info@harambeecentre.org African Culture

India Cultural Association http://icaportland.org Jaisen Mody, President jaisen.mody@gmail.com Indian

Immigrant and Refugee 

Community Organization 

(IRCO)

http://www.irco.org/ (503) 234-1541

Immigrants and 

Refugees; African; 

Asian; Senior; 

Japan-America Society of 

Oregon
www.jaso.org info@jaso.org Japanese

Lao American Foundation
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Lao-American-

Foundation/387455327986764 
americanlao@gmail.com Lao

Latino Art Now https://www.facebook.com/LatinoArtNOWpdx/ latinoartnowcollective@gmail.com Latino

Latino Artists 

Exchange/Intercambio de 

artistas Latinos (LAX/IdeAL)

https://www.facebook.com/lax.ideal Olga Sanchez lax@milagro.org Latino

Latino Network http://www.latnet.org/ Carmen Rubio, Executive Director carmen@latnet.org Latino
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Micro Enterprise Services of 

Oregon (MESO)
http://mesopdx.org/ meso@mesopdx.org

Multicultural; 

underserved 

entrepreneurs

Momentum Alliance http://momentumalliance.org/ 
Vanessa Dominguez, Executive 

Director
vanessa@studentallianceproject.org

Young people, 

diverse 

underrespresente

Native American Youth and 

Family Center (NAYA)
http://nayapdx.org/ (503) 288-8177 Native American

Northwest China Council  www.nwchina.org/ John Wong, Office Manager johnw@nwchina.org Chinese

Office of Diversity Advocacy 

at Portland State University

https://www.pdx.edu/diversity/office-of-diversity-

advocacy
(503) 725-5919 All

Pakistan Association of 

Greater Portland
httphttps://www.facebook.com/pg/PakPortlandOR pakportland@gmail.com Pakistan

Partners in Diversity http://www.partnersindiversity.org (503) 552-6753 People of color

Q Center http://www.pdxqcenter.org/ info@pdxqcenter.org

Lesbian, Gay, Bi-

sexual, 

Transgender, 

Race Talks http://racetalkspdx.com/ (971) 222-8254 Multicultural

Rasika Portland http://www.rasika.org/ rasika@rasika.org Indian

Rose Community 

Development
http://rosecdc.org/ Nick Sauvie, Executive Director Nick@rosecdc.org

East Portland; 

multicultural; 

immigrant; low-

Rosewood Initiative http://rosewoodinitiative.org/
Jenny Glass, Executive Director 

jenny@rosewoodinitiative.org

 East Portland; 

latino; 

multicultural; low 

Russian Speaking Network http://russianspeakingnetwork.blogspot.com
Anna Volkova, Staff

resnoforegon@gmail.com Russian

Self Enhancement Inc. (SEI) http://www.selfenhancement.org (503) 249-1721

NE Portland; 

Communities of 

Color; 

Sisters of the Road http://sistersoftheroad.org/  info@sistersoftheroad.org

Homeless; low 

income; 

multicultural

Urban League Young 

Professionals 
https://www.ulpdxyp.org/

Cupid Alexander, President
president@ulpdxyp.org

Young 

professionals,

Urban League http://ulpdx.org/ Julia Delgado, Director of Programs jdelgado@ulpdx.org
Communities of 

color; underserved
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Portland Voz http://portlandvoz.org/ (503) 233-6787
Immigrants; day 

laborers

World Arts Foundation http://www.worldartsfoundation.org info@worldartsfoundation.org African American

Vietnamese Science & 

Cultural Society of Oregon 

(VSCSO)

http://culturaltrust.org/get-

involved/nonprofits/vietnamese-science-culture-society-of-

oregon/

(503) 997-2260 info@vscso.org Vietnamese

Charles Jordan Community 

Center  
https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/60367

Cynthia Castro, Recreation Supervisor  

(503) 823-3631
cynthia.castro@portlandoregon.gov

North Portland 

Residents
X

East Portland Community 

Center
https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/60370 Neal Brown, Director garland.brown@portlandoregon.gov

East Portland 

Residents
X

In Other Words Feminist 

Community Center
http://inotherwords.org/ (503) 232-6003 info@inotherwords.org All X

Linnton Community Center http://www.linntoncommunitycenter.org/
Susy Kristin, Executive Director, (503) 

286-4990
linntoncc.skristin@gmail.com

Residents of 

Northwest 

Portland

X

Mittleman Jewish 

Community Center
http://www.oregonjcc.org/

Maryjane Rocker, Executive 

Assistant, 503-244-0111 & general 

contact info: mjcc@oregonjcc.org 

mjrocker@oregonjcc.org All X

Mt. Scott Community Center https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/60409
Adam McGowan, Director  (503) 823-

3183
adam.mcgowan@portlandoregon.gov

Residents of Mt. 

Scott
X

Multnomah Arts Center http://www.multnomahartscenter.org/ (503) 823-2787 All X

New Columbia Education 

Center
http://www.newcolumbiaapts.com/ (503) 286-1500

New Columbia 

residents in North 

Portland, 

X

Northeast Community 

Center
http://necommunitycenter.org/

Liz Hardy, Outreach and Special 

Events Coordinator 

 503-284-3377

outreach@necommunitycenter.org

Residents of 

Northeast 

Portland

X

Sellwood Community Center https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/60412 Lizzy Debray, Recreation Coordinator lizzy.debray@portlandoregon.gov

Residents of 

Sellwood 

Neighborhood, 

X

St. Johns Community Center https://www.portlandoregon.gov/parks/60413 Amie Massier, Director amie.massier@portlandoregon.gov
Residents of St. 

Johns
X

YWCA of Greater Portland https://www.ywcapdx.org/
Dara Snyder, Social Justice Program 

Manager, 
daras@ywcapdx.org

Women, seniors 

and youth
X

City of Portland Office of 

Neighborhood Involvement 

(ONI)

http://www.portlandoregon.gov/oni/25967 oni@portlandoregon.gov City of Portland X

Neighborhood Prosperity 

Initiative (NPI) - Division 

Midway

www.divisionmidwayalliance.org Lori Boisen divisionmidwayalliance@gmail.com

SE Divison St. 

community (117th 

& 148th)

X
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Neighborhood Prosperity 

Initiative (NPI) - Historic 

Parkrose

http://historicparkrose.com/ info@historicparkrose.com

Historic Parkrose 

business district 

and surrouding 

X

Neighborhood Prosperity 

Initiative (NPI) - Jade District
http://www.jadedistrict.org/ (website under construction) Todd Struble todd@apano.org

Asian; 

multicultural
X

Central Northeast Neighbors 

Coalition
http://cnncoalition.org/

Sandra Lefrancois, Community 

Program Manager 
sandral@cnncoalition.org

Residents of NE 

Portland
X

East Portland Neighborhood 

Office/East Portland Action 

Plan (EPAP)

http://eastportlandactionplan.org/ Lore Wintergreen lore.wintergreen@portlandoregon.gov

East Portland; 

multicultural; 

immigrant; low-

X

East Portland Neighborhood 

Office (EPNO)
http://eastportland.org/ Eliza Lindsay eliza.lindsay@portlandoregon.gov

Residents of East 

Portland
X

North Portland 

Neighborhood Services 

Coalition Office

www.npnscommunity.org/ Mary Jaron Kelley mary@npnscommunity.org
Residents of North 

Portland
X

Neighbors West-Northwest 

Coalition Office
http://www.nwnw.org

Anastasia Zurcher, Neigborhood 

Support Specialist
anastasia@nwnw.org

Residents of West-

Northwest 

Portland 

X

Northeast Coalition of 

Neighborhoods
http://necoalition.org/ Jesica Rojas info@necoalition.org

Residents of NE 

Portland
X

Old Town Chinatown  http://www.oldtownchinatown.org Helen Ying, Chair chair@oldtownchinatown.com
Residents of Old 

Town Chinatown
X

Southeast Uplift 

Neighborhood Services 

Coalition

http://www.southeastuplift.org Jay Derderian jay@seuplift.org
Residents of SE 

Portland
X

Southwest Neighborhoods 

Inc. Coalition
http://swni.org/ Sylvia Bogert syliva@swni.org

Residents of SW 

Portland
X
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